PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
VICON
NOTES SPEC NO. REV. SEC.
565 799 2
VICON INDUSTRIES INC.
89 ARKAY DRIVE, HAUPPAUGE, N.Y. 11788
❖ TEL: 516-952-CCTV(2288) ❖ FAX: 516-951-CCTV(2288)
TOLL FREE: 800-645-9116 ❖ UK: 44/(0)1489/566300 ❖ INFOFAX: 800-287-1207 ❖ WORLD WIDE WEB: www.vicon-cctv.com
Product specifications subject to change without notice.
Copyright © 1999 Vicon Industries Inc. All rights reserved.
Vicon part number 8006-7565-00-00
Vicon and its logo are registered trademarks of Vicon Industries Inc.
MODEL: VC12PS-120 AND VC23CADP
PRODUCT CODE: 3565 AND 4291
DESCRIPTION: CAMERA POWER SUPPLY
AND C-MOUNT ADAPTER
The VC12PS-120 power supply provides 12 VDC output for
CCTV cameras. It converts 120 VAC to 12 VDC. The
VC12PS-120 is UL listed.
The VC23CADP adapts C-mount lenses to CS-mount cameras.
Technical Information
VC12PS-120
Electrical
Input Voltage:
120 VAC, 60 Hz, ±5%.
Output Voltage: 12 VDC.
Power Consumption: 18 W, max.
Heat Equivalent: 1.0 btu/min (0.26 cal/min).
Note:  These figures represent the
conversion of 100% of the electrical
energy to heat. Actual percentage of
heat generated will be less and will
vary from product to product. These
figures are provided as an aid in
determining the extent of cooling
required for an installation.
Input Connector: Two flat parallel spade pins and one
grounding pin for conventional AC
outlet.
Output Connector: 6-ft 2-conductor cable with coaxial
connector.
Mechanical
Dimensions: Height (H): 3.3 in. (85 mm).
Width (W): 2.7 in. (68 mm).
Depth (D): 2.9 in. (74 mm).
Weight: 1.7 lb (0.77 kg).
Shipping Dimensions: Height: 4.9 in. (124 mm).
Width: 3.0 in. (76 mm).
Depth: 4.0 in. (102 mm).
Shipping Weight: 1.8 lb (0.8 kg).
Shipping Volume: 0.034 ft3 (0.0096 m3).
VC23CADP
Mechanical
Dimensions: 1.1 in. (28 mm) diameter.
Weight: 0.02 lb (0.009 kg).
Shipping Dimensions: Jiffy bag, 4
× 7 in. (102 × 178 mm).
Shipping Weight: 0.06 lb (0.03 kg).
H
W
D